CREAT BY ART
- Low profile package
- Ideal for automated placement
- Glass passivated junction
- Excellent clamping capability
- Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21
Molding compound: UL flammability classification rating 94V-0
Packing code with suffix "G" means Green compound (halogen-free)
Terminal: Matte tin plated leads, solderable per JESD22-B102
Meet JESD 201 class 1A whisker test
SYMBOL UNIT
PPK W
PD W
TJ °C
TSTG °C
Note 2: VF<3.5V for VWM≤250V, VF<5.0V for VWM>250V
1. For bidirectional use CA suffix
2. Electrical characteristics apply in both directions
PART NO.
Note 1: "xxxx" defines voltage from 200V (SMAJ200A) to 440V (SMAJ440A)
PART NO.
SMAJ200A
Version: H1602
7,500 / 13" Paper reel

FIG. 1 PEAK PULSE POWER RATING CURVE
Non-repetitive
pulse waveform
shown in fig.3
Not
Reco
mmen
de
d
Test Maximum
Current Reverse
IT Leakage
@ VWM
Min Max (mA) IR (μA)
SMAJ200A SMAJ200CA SV SVC 200 224 247 1 324 1.2 1
SMAJ220A SMAJ220CA SX SXC 220 246 272 1 356 1.1 1
SMAJ250A SMAJ250CA SZ SZC 250 279 309 1 405 1.0 1
SMAJ300A SMAJ300CA TE TEC 300 335 371 1 486 0.8 1
SMAJ350A SMAJ350CA TG TGC 350 391 432 1 567 0.7 1
SMAJ400A SMAJ400CA TK TKC 400 447 494 1 648 0.6 1
SMAJ440A SMAJ440CA TM TMC 440 492 543 1 713 0.6 1
Notes:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per fig. 3 and derated above TA=25°C per fig. 2
2. Measure on 8.3ms single half sine-wave duty cycle=4 pulses per minutes maximum
3. Peak pulse power waveform is 10/1000 μs